
2012 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-29   Conf: 13-16   Home: 12-5   Away: 5-18   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (337), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (1), Barron (1), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Stanicek (12), Coonrod (1), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-121),
Stanicek (49-58), Lambrecht (21-27), Gray (18-19), Coleman (11-12), Coonrod (2-2), McDavid (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 McDavid, Alex .370 52-51 162 28 60 10 1 3 30 81 .500 10 8 20 1 .433 0 2 5-6 48 90 9 .939
7 Yankolovich, Chelsea .351 52-52 154 30 54 7 0 0 24 61 .396 20 4 16 0 .433 2 7 12-16 115 106 12 .948
21 Rackers, Jill .293 45-35 99 19 29 0 0 0 2 29 .293 3 1 10 0 .320 0 6 8-10 45 0 2 .957
26 Barron, Lindsey .291 52-51 175 28 51 2 0 0 7 53 .303 10 1 12 0 .333 0 1 13-13 73 4 9 .895
16 Coonrod, Rachel .282 49-45 117 5 33 3 0 2 23 42 .359 15 5 21 1 .384 1 1 0-0 26 16 1 .977
23 Toney, Brittany .282 43-34 103 15 29 6 0 2 23 41 .398 3 1 17 1 .308 0 2 4-5 12 1 1 .929
15 Davis, Whitney .244 52-49 135 11 33 3 0 0 18 36 .267 7 0 13 0 .278 2 2 1-2 306 14 4 .988
4 Stanicek, Samantha .215 51-50 130 12 28 5 0 2 15 39 .300 15 4 13 1 .315 0 7 3-3 213 15 7 .970
0 Tooley, Taylor .194 51-49 139 15 27 5 1 2 16 40 .288 13 0 15 0 .260 2 3 8-10 114 69 11 .943
5 Gray, Rebecca .220 40-19 50 10 11 1 1 0 2 14 .280 11 1 6 2 .371 0 1 3-7 8 18 4 .867
6 Smallwood, Kam .208 24-4 24 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .250 3 0 5 0 .286 1 2 0-0 18 4 1 .957
24 Fulginiti, Brianna .176 42-17 34 4 6 0 0 0 1 6 .176 4 0 11 0 .263 0 3 0-0 25 1 1 .963
2 Sheeder, Paige .143 19-10 28 4 4 1 1 1 3 10 .357 3 1 7 0 .250 0 2 0-2 10 1 2 .846
8 Riggs, Kayla .107 21-9 28 8 3 0 0 0 1 3 .107 3 3 6 0 .265 0 2 1-1 14 15 2 .935
22 Lawrence, Ellese .000 7-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .091 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .269 52-52 1388 190 373 44 4 12 167 461 .332 121 29 177 6 .338 8 41 58-75 1038 408 69 .954
Opponents .270 52-52 1365 226 369 54 6 36 201 543 .398 136 39 192 6 .351 8 49 51-61 1055 473 62 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 McDavid, Alex 2.84 0-3 7 3 0 0-0 1 19.0 12 9 6 13 10 0 1 1 .197 4 1 0 0 6
11 Lambrecht, Amanda 4.57 16-15 39 33 23 5-0 1 204.2 209 122 104 82 129 34 3 25 .258 14 13 6 4 20
5 Gray, Rebecca 5.35 4-6 17 8 6 0-0 0 74.0 92 57 44 26 36 9 1 6 .305 13 16 0 3 16
13 Coleman, Lindsey 5.59 3-5 10 8 2 0-0 0 48.1 56 38 30 15 17 11 1 4 .292 3 9 0 1 7
Totals 4.79 23-29 73 52 31 5 2 346.0 369 226 184 136 192 54 6 36 .270 34 39 6 8 49
Opponents 3.48 29-23 85 52 30 5 5 351.2 373 190 136 121 177 44 4 12 .269 12 29 1 8 41



2012 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Coleman, Lindsey 26 1 25 0 1.000 2 11 1 .917 0 0
22 Lawrence, Ellese 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Davis, Whitney 324 306 14 4 .988 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Coonrod, Rachel 43 26 16 1 .977 1 2 0 1.000 1 0
4 Stanicek, Samantha 235 213 15 7 .970 2 49 9 .845 12 0
24 Fulginiti, Brianna 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rackers, Jill 47 45 0 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Smallwood, Kam 23 18 4 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Yankolovich, Chelsea 233 115 106 12 .948 9 0 0 — 0 0
0 Tooley, Taylor 194 114 69 11 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 McDavid, Alex 147 48 90 9 .939 2 1 2 .333 0 0
8 Riggs, Kayla 31 14 15 2 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Toney, Brittany 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lambrecht, Amanda 40 8 29 3 .925 3 21 6 .778 0 0
26 Barron, Lindsey 86 73 4 9 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gray, Rebecca 30 8 18 4 .867 0 18 1 .947 0 0
2 Sheeder, Paige 13 10 1 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 12 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1515 1038 408 69 .954 31 102 19 .843 13 0
Opponents 1590 1055 473 62 .961 35 116 34 .773 20 0


